# CH \$740.00 23073

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM695694

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Golub Capital Markets LLC, as Administrative Agent		12/14/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Boot Barn, Inc.	
Street Address:	15776 Laguna Canyon Road	
City:	Irvine	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92618	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 29**

FINOPENTI NOMBENS Total. 25			
Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2307397	BOOT BARN	
Registration Number:	3696624	AMERICAN WORKER HEAD-TO-TOE CASUAL & WOR	
Registration Number:	1197321	WESTERN WAREHOUSE	
Registration Number:	1786004	WESTERN WAREHOUSE	
Registration Number:	3135148	CORRAL WEST	
Registration Number:	3135156	CORRAL WEST RANCHWEAR	
Registration Number:	1818497	CODY JAMES	
Registration Number:	2193695	JOB SITE	
Registration Number:	3941630	AMERICAN WORKER HEAD TO TOE WORK WEAR	
Registration Number:	3615901	SHYANNE	
Registration Number:	4247245	STINKY BOOT	
Registration Number:	3676190	RCC WESTERN STORES	
Registration Number:	3685540	RCC WESTERN STORES	
Registration Number:	4164753	RCC WESTERN STORES	
Registration Number:	4164271	RCC WESTERN WEAR	
Registration Number:	4256229	BASKINS	
Registration Number:	4157456	BASKINS	
Registration Number:	3541365	DIAMOND B	
Registration Number:	3457163	DIAMOND B WORKWEAR	
	•	TRADEMARK ——	

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007533 FRAME: 0981

900663584

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4260163	OUTFITTING TEXANS SINCE 1972
Registration Number:	4326046	THE OFFICIAL WESTERN STORE OF TEXAS
Registration Number:	4666995	BB RANCH
Registration Number:	4659704	SHYANNE
Serial Number:	85722240	AW
Serial Number:	85718520	
Serial Number:	86376463	MOONSHINE SPIRIT BY BRAD PAISLEY
Serial Number:	86327572	MOONSHINE SPIRIT
Serial Number:	86279959	В
Serial Number:	86296606	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 3125774565

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 312-577-8265

Email: kristin.brozovic@katten.com
Correspondent Name: Kristin Brozovic c/o Katten

Address Line 1: 525 W Monroe St

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60661

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	337968-172
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kristin Brozovic
SIGNATURE:	/Kristin Brozovic/
DATE SIGNED:	12/17/2021

#### **Total Attachments: 6**

source=golub sheplers trademark release executed 2021 (boot barn 2015)#page1.tif source=golub sheplers trademark release executed 2021 (boot barn 2015)#page2.tif source=golub sheplers trademark release executed 2021 (boot barn 2015)#page3.tif source=golub sheplers trademark release executed 2021 (boot barn 2015)#page4.tif source=golub sheplers trademark release executed 2021 (boot barn 2015)#page5.tif source=golub sheplers trademark release executed 2021 (boot barn 2015)#page6.tif

## TRADEMARK RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT (this "Release") is made as of December 14, 2021 by GOLUB CAPITAL MARKETS LLC, f/k/a GCI Capital Markets LLC, as administrative agent for the Lenders (the "Administrative Agent").

#### WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Administrative Agent and BOOT BARN, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Grantor") were parties to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of June 29, 2015 (the "Agreement"; all capitalized terms used herein but not otherwise defined herein shall have the respective meanings ascribed to such terms in the Agreement), and pursuant to which Grantor granted a security interest to Administrative Agent in the Trademark Collateral, including the trademarks set forth on Schedule 1 hereto; and

WHEREAS, the Agreement was recorded by the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 29, 2015, at Reel 5563, Frame 0283;

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested that Administrative Agent release its security interest in and lien on all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral and assign the same to Grantor; and

WHEREAS, Administrative Agent has agreed to release the entirety of its security interest in and lien on all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Administrative Agent hereby releases its security interest in and lien on all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral, including the following:
- (a) all of its Trademarks and Trademark Licenses, including, without limitation, those referred to on <u>Schedule 1</u> hereto;
  - (b) all renewals and extensions of the foregoing;
- (c) all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each such Trademark; and
- (d) all income, royalties and proceeds at any time due or payable or asserted under and with respect to any of the foregoing, including, without limitation, all rights to sue and recover at law or in equity for any past, present and future infringement, misappropriation, dilution, violation or other impairment thereof.
- 2. Administrative Agent hereby reassigns, grants and conveys to Grantor, without any representation, recourse or undertaking by Administrative Agent, all of Administrative Agent's right, title and interest (if any) in and to the Trademark Collateral and authorizes this Release to be recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

[Signature Page Follows.]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Administrative Agent has caused this Trademark Release and Reassignment to be executed as of the day and year first above written.

GOLUB CAPITAL MARKETS LLC, as

Administrative Agent

By: Marc C. Robinson

Title: Senior Managing Director

# **SCHEDULE 1**

# TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS/APPLICATIONS

Mark	Registration number	Application number	Current Owner
BOOT BARN	2,307,397	75/579,578	Boot Barn, Inc.
AMERICAN WORKER	3,696,624	77/467,382	Boot Barn, Inc.
WESTERN WAREHOUSE	1,197,321	73,229,113	Boot Barn, Inc.
WESTERN WAREHOUSE	1,786,004	74/334,293	Boot Barn, Inc.
CORRAL WEST	3,135,148	78/569,082	Boot Barn, Inc.
CORRAL WEST RANCHWEAR	3,135,156	78/569,628	Boot Barn, Inc.
CODY JAMES	1,818,497	74/209,357	Boot Barn, Inc.
JOB SITE	2,193,695	75/346,364	Boot Barn, Inc.
AMERICAN WORKER HEAD TO TOE WORK WEAR	3,941,630	77/891,409	Boot Barn, Inc.
SHYANNE	3,615,901	77/584,307	Boot Barn, Inc.
STINKY BOOT	4247245	85/465,810	Boot Barn, Inc.

Trademark Release and Reassignment

Mark	Registration number	Application number	Current Owner
	N/A	85722240	Boot Barn, Inc.
	N/A	85718520	Boot Barn, Inc.
RCC WESTERN STORES	3,676,190	77673023	Boot Barn, Inc.
(E)(E)(E) We stern stores	3,685,540	77673019	Boot Barn, Inc.
WESTERN STORES	4,164,753	85506201	Boot Barn, Inc.
RCC WESTERN WEAR	4,164,271	85457801	Boot Barn, Inc.
Baskins	4256229	85446448	Boot Barn, Inc.
BASKINS	4157456	85446755	Boot Barn, Inc.
Diamond B	3541365	77293760	Boot Barn, Inc.

Trademark Release and Reassignment

Mark	Registration number	Application number	Current Owner
DIAMOND  ORKWEAR	3457163	77294779	Boot Barn, Inc.
Outfitting Texans Since 1972	4260163	85446958	Boot Barn, Inc.
The Official Western Store of Texas	4326046	85446863	Boot Barn, Inc.
BB RANCH	4666995	86292745	Boot Barn, Inc.
SHYANNE	4659704	86324810	Boot Barn, Inc.
MOONSHINE SPIRIT BY BRAD PAISLEY		86376463	Boot Barn, Inc.
MOONSHINE SPIRIT		86327572	Boot Barn, Inc.
В		86279959	Boot Barn, Inc.
		86296606	Boot Barn, Inc.

Trademark Release and Reassignment

**RECORDED: 12/17/2021**